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Country Mr 
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Family 

name  

Organisation  E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Roland Kautz Österreichische 

Bundesforste AG 

roland.kautz@bundesforste.at 

Austria Mr. Marcus Petz BOKU marcus.petz@boku.ac.at 

Austria Mr. Christoph Schunko University of Natural 

Resources and Life 
Sciences (BOKU) 

Vienna 

christoph.schunko@boku.ac.at 

Austria Mr. Gerhard Weiss University of Natural 
Resources and Life 

Sciences, Vienna 

gerhard.weiss@boku.ac.at 

Belgium Mr. Corentin Bolyn Office Economique 
Wallon du Bois 

cbolyn@doct.ulg.ac.be 

Belgium Mr. Piotr Borkowski EUSTAFOR piotr.borkowski@eustafor.eu 

Belgium Ms. Noortje De Laat Bosgroep Kempen 

Noord 

noor.delaat@provincieantwerpen.

be 

Belgium Mr. Franz Thoma Confederation of 
European Forest 

Owners (CEPF) 

franz.thoma@cepf-eu.org 

Bulgaria Ms. Svetlana Aladjem Information and 
Nature Conservation 

Foundation 

bd@ecologybg.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Dimitrina Boteva Information and 
Nature Conservation 

Foundation (INCF) 

bd@ecologybg.com  

Bulgaria Ms. Anna Galabova Foundation 
Information and 

Nature Conservation 

anna_galabova@yahoo.co.uk 

Czech 

Republic 

Mr. Jiri Kadlec   j.kadlec@email.cz 

Estonia Mr. Indrek Kuuben EcoSpruce OÜ ikuuben@gmail.com 

Estonia Mr. Mati Sepp Estonian University 

of Life Sciences; 
Institute of 

Economics and Social 

Sciences 

Mati.Sepp@emu.ee 

Finland Mr. Michael den Herder European Forest 

Institute 

michael.denherder@efi.int 

Finland Ms. Natasa Lovric European Forest 
Institute 

natasa.lovric@efi.int 

Finland Ms. Birgitta Partanen University of Helsinki birgitta.partanen@helsinki.fi 

Finland Mr. Rainer Peltola Natural Resources 

Institute Finland 

rainer.peltola@luke.fi 
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Finland Mr. Hannu Piispanen Pro Pakuri Finland ry, 

Association to 
promote finnish 

Pakuri and other 
non-woodbased 

products: value 

chains for forest 
owners 

hannu.piispanen@propakuri.fi 

Finland Mr. Jouni Ponnikas Regional Council of 
Kainuu 

jouni.ponnikas@kainuu.fi 

Finland Ms. Ritva Toivonen University of Helsinki, ritva.toivonen@dnainternet.net 

Finland Ms. Anne-Mari Väisänen Lapland University of 
Applied Sciences 

anne-mari.vaisanen@lapinamk.fi 

Finland Mr. Henri Vanhanen Natural Resources 

Institute Finland 

henri.vanhanen@luke.fi 

France Ms. Carole Anziani Office de 

l'Environnement de la 
Corse 

anziani@oec.fr 

France Mr. Christophe Arrondeau LAG Pays Adour 

Landes Oceanes 

arrondeau@pays-adour-landes-

oceanes.com 

France Mr. Christophe Chauvin Irstea  christophe.chauvindroz@gmail.co
m 

France Mr. Arnaud Guéry Collectif des 
garrigues 

guery.ar@gmail.com 

France Mr. Nicolas Joly Centre Régional de la 

Propriété Forestière 
de Provence-Alpes-

Côte d'Azur 

nicolas.joly@crpf.fr 

France Mr. Bruno Rolland CENTRE REGIONAL 
DE LA PROPRIETE 

FORESTIERE DE 
RHONE-ALPES 

bruno.rolland@crpf.fr 

Germany Mr. Dr. Ludger Linnemann Forschungsring linnemann@forschungsring.de 

Greece Mr. Thomas Lagkas Hellenic Forests 
Partnership 

thomas.lagkas@gmail.com 

Greece Ms. Anastasia Pantera TEI of Central Greece pantera@teiste.gr 

Greece Mr. Konstantino

s 

Spanos FOREST RESEARCH 

INSTITUTE 

kspanos@fri.gr 

Greece Ms. Evangeli Tsartsou Ministry for 
Enviornment and 

Energy 

etsartsou@mou.gr 

Hungary Mr. Ervin Rasztovits NAIK - Forest 
Research Institute - 

Hungary 

ervin.rasztovits@gmail.com 

Hungary Ms. Andrea Vityi University of West 
Hungary 

vityi.andrea@nyme.hu 

Hungary    Ministry of 

Agriculture 

 

Ireland Ms. Nuala Ni 

Fhlatharta 

Teagasc nuala.nifhlatharta@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Ian Short Teagasc ian.short@teagasc.ie 
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Italy Mr. Gian 

Antonio 

Battistel Fondazione Edmund 

Mach 

gianantonio.battistel@fmach.it 

Italy Ms. Sara Lucia Maltoni Agenzia Forestas 

(named Ente Foreste 

della Sardegna up to 
April 2016) 

saraluciamaltoni@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Enrico Vidale   enrico.vidale@gmail.com 

Lithuania Mr. Mindaugas Silininkas Euromediena mindaugas.silininkas@euromedien

a.com 

Netherlan
ds 

Ms. Judith Evenaar Wageningen Truffle 
Center 

evenaarj@live.com 

Other Mr. Gunnar Olofsson Statskog SF gunnar.olof@telia.com 

Other Mr. Voislav Todorov Connecting Natural 

Values People 

Foundation - CNVP 

voislav.todorov@cnvp-eu.org 

Poland Mr. Mariusz Kacprzak Instytut Lotnictwa 

(Institute of Aviation) 

mariusz.kacprzak@ilot.edu.pl 

Portugal Ms. Maria do 
Carmo 

Bica Portuguese National 
Rural Network / 

Directorate General 
of Agricultural and 

Rural Development 

cbica@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. Luis Calaim CONFAGRI luis@confagri.pt 

Portugal Ms. Marta Cortegano   mcortegano@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Antonio Salgueiro GiFF (integrated 
management and 

forest development) 

salgueiro.a@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Alfred Sendim Freixo do meio freixodomeio@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms. Ana Ventura   profiass.av@gmail.com 

Romania Mr. Dragos 

Ciprian 

Pahontu NATIONAL FOREST 

ADMINISTRATION - 
ROMSILVA / REGIA 

NATIONALA A 

PADURILOR - 
ROMSILVA 

office@rnp.rosilva.ro; 

cristina.magureanu@rnp.rosilva.ro 

Romania Mr. Radu Sbirnea Ministry of 

Environment, Waters 
and Forests 

radu.sbirnea@mmediu.ro 

Romania    Ministry 

Environment, Waters 
and Forests 

 

Slovakia Mr. Martin Pavlik Technical University 
in Zvolen 

mrtnpavlik1@gmail.com 

Slovakia Mr. Milan Sarvaš National forest centre sarvas@nlcsk.org 

Slovakia Ms. Michaela Torokova National Rural 
Network 

torokova@arvi.sk 

Spain Mr. Joan Alibés 

Biosca 

Beealia SC contacto@beealia.com 

Spain Mr. Gregorio Chamorro 

Garcia 

MINISTRY OF 

AGRICULTURE, 
FOOD AN 

gchamorro@magrama.es 
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ENVIROMENT 

(GOVERMENT) 

Spain Ms. Elena Gorriz European Forest 

Institute 

elena.gorriz@efi.int 

Spain Mr. José 
Ramón 

Guzmán 
Álvarez 

Regional Ministry Of 
Environment 

(Andalucia, Spain) 

joser.guzman@juntadeandalucia.e
s 

Spain Mr. Jesús Martínez 
Ben 

fmC forestal y 
medioambiente 

consultores 

jesus.martinez@fmc-galicia.com 

Spain Mr. Sven Mutke 
Regneri 

INIA (National 
Institute for 

Agricultural and Food 
Research and 

Technology) 

mutke@inia.es 

Spain Ms. Olga M Palomino Faculty of Pharmacy, 
University 

Complutense Madrid 

olgapalomino@farm.ucm.es 

Spain Ms. Mariola Sánchez 
González 

Spanish National 
Institute for 

Agricultural and Food 
Research and 

Technology (INIA) 

msanchez@inia.es 

Spain Mr. Eloi Sanchis 
Català 

UNAC eloisc.44@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Maria Verdum Catalan Cork 

Institute 

mverdum@icsuro.com 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Andrew Donaldson Comrie Croft andrew@comriecroft.com 

United 
Kingdom 

Ms. Zrinka Mendas University of Bolton z.mendas@gmail.com 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Nicholas 

Mark 

Prior Forestry Commission 

England 

mark.prior@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Jeremy Ralph Timber Strategies jez@timberstrategies.com 

United 
Kingdom 

Ms. Jane Rosegrant Borders Forest Trust jane@bordersforesttrust.org 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Mike Strachan Forestry Commission 

Scotland 

mike.strachan@forestry.gsi.gov.u

k 

United 

Kingdom 

Ms. Monica Wilde Association of 

Foragers 

monica@monicawilde.com 
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Ms. Sarah Beigel 
EIP-AGRI Service 

Point 
sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Dan 
Burgar 

Kuzelicki 
DG-AGRI 

dan-burgar-

kuzelicki@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga 
EIP-AGRI Service 

Point 
pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel 
García 
Lamparte 

EIP-AGRI Service 
Point 

andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Martin Greimel BMLFUW martin.greimel@bmlfuw.gv.at 

Ms. Beatriz 
Guimarey 
Fernández 

EIP-AGRI Service 
Point 

beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Gerhard Mannsberger 
Austrian Ministry of 

Agriculture 

 

 

Mr. Robert Mavsar 
EIP-AGRI Service 
Point 

robert.mavsar@efi.int 

Ms. Iiri Raa 
EIP-AGRI Service 

Point 
iiri.raa@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Mark Redman 
EIP-AGRI Service 

Point 
redman.consultancy@gmail.com 

Ms. Antonella Zona DG-AGRI antonella.zona@ec.europa.eu 

 

 
 


